PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Natalie Elizabeth Beesley	07/16/2004
Barry Sinclair Bewster	07/16/2004
Susan Catrin Day	07/17/2004
Adrian Leslie Walker	07/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIPATH LIMITED
Street Address:	PRIORY BUSINESS PARK
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	MK44 3UP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10500662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: skamholz@foleyhoag.com

Scott E. Kamholz Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott E. Kamholz

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISA-026_01_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=ISA-026_01_executed_assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 015658 FRAME: 0279**

500019656

- (1) WHEREAS we, Natalie Elizabeth Beesley of Wellingborough, Northamptonshire, Barry Sinclair Brewster of Royston, Hertfordshire, Susan Catrin Day of Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, and Adrian Leslie Walker of St. Neots, Cambridgeshire are currently, or were formerly, employed by Unipath Ltd (hereinafter called "the Company" which expression where the context so admits shall include its successors and assigns) as Research Scientists for Unipath Limited, of Priory Business Park, Bedford, MK44 3UP, United Kingdom and claim to be the/an inventor of one or more inventions concerning Assay Device and described in PCT Patent Application Serial Number PCT/EP03/00274, filed January 9, 2003, (hereinafter called "the Invention"), which claims priority to EP Patent Application Serial Number 02250119.1, filed January 9, 2002,
- (2) We HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that (i) the Invention was made in the course of our normal duties as an employee of the Company or in the course of duties falling outside our normal duties, but specifically assigned to us, and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the carrying out of our duties; or that the Invention was made in the course of our duties and, at the time of making the invention, because of the nature of our duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of our duties we had a special obligation to further the interests of the Company's undertaking, and (ii) by virtue of the circumstances set out above, the Invention belongs, as between ourselves and the Company, to the Company absolutely and the Company is exclusively entitled to any rights in the invention we may have as inventors, and is exclusively entitled to apply for and secure the grant in or outside the United Kingdom of patent or other protection for the invention, including the right to claim priority for applications for such patent or other protection.
- We recognise that notwithstanding the above, the laws of countries other than the United Kingdom may require that before a patent or other industrial property protection can issue in the name of the Company or its assignee, a formal assignment must be executed by us to the Company, or its nominee, and accordingly WE HEREBY AGREE (so as to bind our executors and administrators) with the Company that we will sign, execute and do all such documents acts and things as may be necessary to enable the Company, or its nominee, to seek patent, or other industrial property protection, in any or all foreign countries of the world in respect of the Invention.
- (4) Nothing in this Deed shall affect any right which we may have by virtue of the Patents Act 1977 to claim compensation in respect of the Invention.

IN WITNESS whereof we have hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year first below written.

THIS DEED is made the 16 day of 0	<u>uly</u> , 2004
SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED	
Natalie Elizabeth Beesley	in the presence of (Witness):
	Name: ISCBEL HOWELL
	Signature: <u>Quarter</u>
	Address: 10 HECHAH WAY HIGHAM FERRERS, NORTHANTS, NINIO 8LX, U.K.

PATENT REEL: 015658 FRAME: 0280

Occupation: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR

THIS DEED is made the 16th day of Jul	<u>y</u> , 2004
SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED	
By: <u>b. S. b</u> ැහරය Barry Sinclair Brewster	in the presence of (Witness):
	Name: 150BEL HOWELL
	Signature: <u>avoucu</u>
	Address: 10 HECHAH WAY, HIGHAM FERRERS, NORTHANTS
	Occupation: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR
THIS DEED is made the 17 day of	, 2004
By: Susan Catrin Day	in the presence of (Witness):
	Name: NELDOY
	Signature:
	Address: 16 Beneard rd, Beampton, Hunts
	Occupation: ENGINEER
THIS DEED is made the 10 day of Ould, 2004	
SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED	
By: Adrian Leslie Walker	in the presence of (Witness):
	Name: ISOBEL HOWELL
	Signature: <u>Arax</u>
	Address: 10 HECHAN DAY HIGHAN FEMERS
	Occupation: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR

RECORDED: 02/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 015658 FRAME: 0281